RESOLUTION APPROVING PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR IMPROVEMENT OF A PORTION OF PHILO ROAD IN THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, A MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

WHEREAS, the State of Illinois contemplates improvement of a portion of Philo Road in the City of Urbana, between the intersection of Philo Road and Cottage Grove and the southernmost city limits on Philo Road, designated as F.A.S. Route 524, State Section 200 (W,RS), City of Urbana, Champaign County, Illinois;

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, a municipal corporation, for said City, that the plans and specifications for said project of improvement of said portion of Philo Road, in said City, between the intersection of Philo Road and Cottage Grove and the southernmost city limits on Philo Road, are hereby approved.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, a municipal corporation, this 15th day of June, 1970.

Ducen Selectly
City Clerk

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Urbana, Illinois, this 15th day of June, 1970

Charles Sygnood

19.2

COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN SS.

I, DUANE ECKERTY, City Clerk of the City of
Urbana, Illinois, and keeper of the records, files and
seal of said City, do hereby certify that the foregoing
is a true and exact copy of a resolution entitled,
"Resolution Approving Plans And Specifications For
Improvement Of A Portion Of Philo Road In The City
Of Urbana, Illinois, A Municipal Corporation", adopted
by the City Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois,
on the 15th day of June, 1970, as appears in the
records and files in my office remaining.

Given under my hand and seal of said City of Urbana, Illinois, this 16th day of June, 1970.

CITY CLERK